## River Rouge Housing Commission Public Announcement Housing Choice Voucher Waiting List

River Rouge Housing Commission (RRHC) hereby notifies the general public that the Housing Choice Voucher (Section 8) waiting list will open for applications on Wednesday April 18, 2018 at 12:01 am and will close Sunday April 22 at 11:59 pm. Applications for the waiting list will <a href="Month 19">ONLY</a> be available online at <a href="https://riverrouge2018.hdswaitinglist.com">https://riverrouge2018.hdswaitinglist.com</a> or <a href="https://www.riverrougehousingcommission.com">www.riverrougehousingcommission.com</a> . River Rouge Housing Commission will restrict the total applications to 1,000. Applications received online will be entered into a selection lottery to be placed on the Housing Choice Voucher waiting list.

**River Rouge Housing Commission**